

Terms and conditions

- 1. This promotion is open to Clubs, Training Centres and Marinas who are signed up as RYA Joining Points prior to 1st September 2015.
- 2. This promotion excludes employees of Royal Yachting Association, their families, agencies or anyone connected with the promotion.
- 3. Competition start date is 1 September 2015. Closing date is 30 September 2015.
- 4. No purchase necessary. The winner will be the Joining Point who has signed up the most RYA members in September 2015.
- 5. There is one (1) prize available. The winning Joining Point will receive a prize pack containing Gill Tarp Barrel Bag, Bollé Tigersnake sunglasses, Bulb Sailing Mates coach pack and Sailcloth Wallet, Two tickets to the 2016 London Boat Show and RYA Suzuki Dinghy Show, British Sailing Team Replica kit t-shirt and cap and an RYA goody bag.
- 6. The RYA reserves the right to provide a substitute prize of equal or greater value should the prize granted become unavailable for reasons beyond its control.
- 7. The winning Joining Point will be announced on the RYA website on 5 October 2015 and the winner will be notified by email as soon as practicable either before or after this.
- 8. The RYA will be in touch within 28 days of the announcement of the winner to arrange delivery of the prize. If the winner cannot be traced after reasonable efforts have been made by the RYA, that winner will forego the right to claim the prize and the RYA will arrange for the prizes to be given to the Joining Point who has signed up the next highest number of RYA members in September 2015.
- 9. Entrants accept that if they win, the RYA will have the right, without additional payment or permission, to use names and likeness of Joining Point personnel for the purposes of announcing the winner of this prize draw and for related promotional purposes.
- 10. These terms and conditions shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with English Law and shall be exclusively subject to the jurisdiction of the courts of England.
- 11. The decision of the RYA as promoter is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. RYA address: Ensign Way, Hamble, Hants, SO31 4YA.